A10VO 1/24
Contents
Features 1
Ordering code / standard range 2, 3
Fluid 4
Technical data 5, 6
Installation Notes 7
Unit dimensions size 28, portplate 11, 61, 64 8

If the combination pump consists of two A10V0 units and if these
pumps should be supplied ready-assembled together, the two
type designations should be joined by "+".
Example order:
A10VO 45 DR/52 L–PSC62K04 + A10VO 45 DR/52 L–PSC61N00
If you wish a gear pump to be factory-fitted as add-on pump, please
contact us.
Maximum permissible input and through-drive torque
Through-drive
Missing values available on request
l1
l2
m1 m2
Permissible moment of inertia
Size 28 45 60 85
Permissible moment of inertia Tm Nm
Permissible moment of inertia
at dynamic mass acceleration Tm Nm
10 g     98.1 m/sec2
Mass m 1 kg 14 18 22 34
Centre-to-centre spacing l1 mm 81 95 100 122
m1, m2 [kg] Pump mass
l1, l2 [mm] Centre-to-centre spacing
Tm  =  ( m1 . l1 + m2 . l2 )  .
1
[Nm]
102
Missing values available on request
Size 28 45 60 85
Max. permissible input torque at pump 1 with shaft "S"
Ttot Nm 198 319 630 1157
Max. permissible through-drive torque
TD Nm 160 319 484 778
Size 28 45 60 85
Max. permissible input torque at pump 1 with shaft  "R"
Ttot Nm 225 400
Max. permissible through-drive torque
TD Nm 176 365
Size 28 45 60 85
Max. permissible input torque at pump 1 with shaft  "U"
Ttot Nm - 188 306 628
Max. permissible through-drive torque
TD Nm - 188
Size 28 45 60 85
Max. permissible input torque at pump 1 with shaft  "K"
Ttot Nm 145 212 441
Max. permissible through-drive torque
TD Nm 145 212
Size 28 45 60 85
Max. permissible input torque at pump 1 with shaft  "W"
Ttot Nm - 220 396
Max. permissible through-drive torque
TD Nm - 220 396
The split in torque between pump 1 and 2 is optional. The max.
permissible input torque Ttot as well as the max. permissible through-
drive torque T
D
 may not be exceeded.
RE 92 703/12.99
A10VO 21/24 Brueninghaus Hydromatik
Unit dimensions of the combination pump and through-drive K01, K52
A4
A1
A2
A3
A10VO + A10VO
Schnitt A-B
A5
Zahnnabe 5/8”;
16/32 DP; 9T bei K01
A B
45°
106.5

Flange SAE 82-2 (SAE A, 2-hole) for adding an externally geared gear pump 1PF2G2 (see RE 10030)
or an internally geared gear pump PGF2 (shaft J, flange U2, see RE 10213)
Order designation K01
Flange SAE 82-2 (SAE A, 2-hole) for adding an A10VSO 10 (shaft S, flange C, see RE 92713)
or an A10VSO 18 (shaft S, flange C, see RE 92712)
Order designation K52
Main pump
Size A1 A4 A5
28 204 47 M 10; 16 deep
45 229 53 M 10; 16 deep
60 255 59 M 10; 16 deep
in size 28, the variable displacement pump A10VSO18 can only be
mounted at 45° angle.
Not provided in size 28
Not provided in size 28 up to pump flange surface A1
Toothed hub 5/8";
16/32 DP; 9T for K01
Toothed hub 3/4";
16/32 DP; 11T for K52
Section A-B
Main pump
RE 92 703/12.99
Brueninghaus Hydromatik 22/24 A10VO
Dimensions of through-drives K02 and K68
Flange SAE 101-2 (SAE B, 2-hole) for mounting an A10VO 28 (shaft S)
or an internally geared gear pump PGF3 (shaft J, flange U2, see RE 10213)
Order designation K68
Main pump
Size A1 A4 A5
28 204 47 M 12; 18 deep
45 229 53 M 12; 18 deep
60 255 59 M 12; 18 deep
Flange SAE 101-2 (SAE B, 2-hole) for mounting an externally geared gear pump 1PF2G3 (see RE 10039)
Order designation K02
Main pump
Size A1 A4 A5
45 229 53 M 10; 16 deep
Prior to finalising your design, please request certified installation drawing.
All rights reserved – subject to revision.
Schnitt A-B
A5
Zahnnabe 7/8”;
16/32 DP; 13T
A B
45°
entfällt bei NG 28 und 45
entfällt bei NG 28 und 45 bis Pumpenanflanschfläche  A1
A4
8
10
ø1
01
.6
+
0.
05
0
+
0.
02
0
146
Schnitt A-B
A5
Zahnnabe 7/8”;
16/32 DP; 13T
A B
146
bis Pumpenanflanschfläche  A1
A4
8
10
ø1
01
.6
+
0.
05
0
+
0.
02
0
up to pump flange surface A1
Toothed hub 7/8";
16/32 DP; 13T
Section A-B
Not provided in sizes 28 and 45
Not provided in sizes 28 and 45 up to pump flange surface A1
Section A-B
Toothed hub 7/8";
16/32 DP; 13T
RE 92 703/12.99
A10VO 23/24 Brueninghaus Hydromatik
Dimensions of through-drives K04 and K15
Flange SAE 101-2 (SAE B, 2-hole) for mounting an A10VO 45 - shaft S,
or an internally geared gear pump PGH4 (shaft J, flange U2, see RE 10223)
Order designation K04
Main pump
Size A1 A4 A5
45 229 53 M 12; 18 deep
60 255 59 M 12; 18 deep
Prior to finalising your design, please request certified installation drawing.
All rights reserved – subject to revision.
Schnitt A-B
A5
Zahnnabe 1”;
16/32 DP; 15 Zähne
A B
45°
146
entfällt bei NG 45
entfällt bei NG 45 bis Pumpenanflanschfläche  A1
A4
8
10
ø1
01
.6
+
0.
05
0
+
0.
02
0
Main pump size 60
ø1
27
+
0.
05
0
+
0.
02
0
B
A
11
4.
5
114.5
Schnitt A-B
M12
Zahnnabe 1 1/4”;
12/24 DP; 14 Zähne
bis Pumpenanflanschfläche  255
59
8
13
Flange SAE 127-4 (SAE C) for mounting an A10VO 60 (shaft S, mounting flange D)
Order designation K15
Not provided in size 45
Not provided in size 45 up to pump flange surface A1
Section A-B
Toothed hub 1";
16/32 DP; 15 teeth
up to pump flange surface  225
Section A-B
Toothed hub 1 1/4";
12/24 DP; 14 teeth
All rights reserved – Subject to revision 24/24 A10VO
RE 92 703/12.99
The specified data is for product description
purposes only and may not be deemed to be
guaranteed unless expressly confirmed in the
contract.
Brueninghaus Hydromatik GmbH
Horb Plant
An den Kelterwiesen 14 • D–72160 Horb
Telefon +49 (0) 74 51 / 92-0
Telefax +49 (0) 74 51 / 82 21
Dimensions of through-drives K24
Flange SAE 127-2 (SAE C) for mounting an A10VO 85 - shaft S,
or an internally geared gear pump PGH5 (shaft J, flange U2, see RE 10223)
Order designation K24
Main pump
Size A1 A3 A4 A5
85 302 8 68 M 16; 24 deep
Prior to finalising your design, please request certified installation drawing.
All rights reserved – subject to revision.
Schnitt A-B
A5
Zahnnabe 1 1/2”;
12/24 DP; 17 Zähne
A
B
45°
181
bis Pumpenanflanschfläche  A1
A4
A3
13
ø1
27
+
0.
05
0
+
0.
02
0
Preferred types (shorter delivery times)
When ordering, please quote type and ID number.
Type ID number
A10VO 45 DFR/52R-PSC64N00 970 014
A10VO 60 DFR1/52R-PSD61N00 974 886
up to pump flange surface A1
Section A-B
Toothed hub 1 1/2";
12/24 DP; 17 teeth